

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9527/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in RCP No. 54/2002 of The H
IGH COURT OF

MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BABCOCK BORSING POWER SYSTEMS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SGI.

Mr. K.Swami,adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for

condonation of delay.

whether the Issue notice limited to the question as to
petitioner could have granted a relief beyond the relief claimed
by the assessee before the Tribunal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER