

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22750/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in RCP No. 54/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BABCOCK BORSING ENGINEERING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. S.Nanda Kumar,Satish Kumar,
G.Ananda Selvam and
V.N. Raghupathy,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER